
 

2017 Te Wānanga o Aotearoa Long Distance Nationals 

Race Two Results 

 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age                Division                 Div. Pl. Sex Sex Pl. 

    1   1:10:19    4.27     134  Taane Heta Hei Matau                      0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Men (Ruddered)          1    M     1 

    2   1:11:26    4.20      13  Cory Campbell Horouta                     0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      1    F     1 

    3   1:12:02    4.16     332  Sid Waipouri, Te Awa Haku                 0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Men (Ruddered)          1    M     2 

    4   1:12:23    4.14       1  Manaaki Te Kowhai Hei Matau               0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Men (Ruddered)          2    M     3 

    5   1:12:59    4.11      21  Marama Elkington Hawaiki Nui              0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      2    F     2 

    6   1:13:05    4.10      11  Inamaru Tere Cook Islands                 0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      3    F     3 

    7   1:13:36    4.08     165  Kyra Mita Cook Islands                    0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      1    F     4 

    8   1:14:11    4.04      14  Kodi Campbell Horouta                     0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      4    F     5 

    9   1:14:20    4.04     171  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau                  0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      2    F     6 

   10   1:17:52    3.85     132  Nukuroa . Haeata                          0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Men (Ruddered)          2    M     4 

   11   1:18:28    3.82      19  Katarina Haverkamp PCKC                   0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      5    F     7 

   12   1:18:50    3.81      12  Maia Niwa-Apelu Horouta                   0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      6    F     8 

   13   1:19:07    3.79     172  Keri Ngatoro Horouta                      0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      3    F     9 

   14   1:21:49    3.67     202  Te Rau Oranga 1 Te Rau Oranga             0  W2 10km -  J16 Mixed                        1         0 

   15   1:22:11    3.65     169  Khobi Paretoa Hei Matau                   0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      4    F    10 

   16   1:22:35    3.63     203  Te Rau Oranga 2 Te Rau Oranga             0  W2 10km -  J16 Mixed                        2         0 

   17   1:23:26    3.60     173  Fern Thompson Otaki Waka Hoe Charitable   0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      5    F    11 

   18   1:23:47    3.58       2  Taine White Te Rau Oranga                 0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Men (Ruddered)          3    M     5 

   19   1:24:05    3.57     164  Anika Robinson Whanganui River            0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      6    F    12 

   20   1:24:09    3.57     177  Kat Niblett Horouta                       0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      7    F    13 

   21   1:24:30    3.55     170  Ti'an Paretoa Hei Matau                   0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      8    F    14 

   22   1:25:06    3.53     167  Dani Thompson Aratika                     0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)      9    F    15 

   23   1:25:08    3.52     168  Maringi James Hei Matau                   0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     10    F    16 

   24   1:26:10    3.48     178  Fushia Tibble Horouta                     0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     11    F    17 

   25   1:26:22    3.47     179  Emily Watson Tu Tangi Ora                 0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     12    F    18 

   26   1:27:24    3.43      17  Eden Te Paa PCKC                          0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      7    F    19 

   27   1:28:38    3.38     180  Jess Fa'afoi PCKC                         0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     13    F    20 

   28   1:28:46    3.38     163  Kiara Henry Mitamitaga                    0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     14    F    21 

   29   1:28:49    3.38      75  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo                    0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               1    M     6 

   30   1:28:51    3.38     194  Tere's Akarana                            0  W2 16km - Open Men                          1    M     7 

   31   1:29:42    3.34      15  Jade Keelan-Saletele PCKC                 0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      8    F    22 

   32   1:30:05    3.33     166  Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki                       0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     15    F    23 

   33   1:30:17    3.32      20  Aleiscia Phillips Tu Tangi Ora            0  W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless)      9    F    24 

   34   1:31:00    3.30     162  Mauritius Rangiuia Cook Islands           0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     16    F    25 

   35   1:31:02    3.30     159  Victoria Lam Tamaki                       0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     17    F    26 

   36   1:31:08    3.29      72  Bryce Irving Hei Matau                    0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               2    M     8 



   37   1:31:52    3.27     195  Otaki Otaki Waka Hoe Charitable Trus      0  W2 16km - Open Men                          2    M     9 

   38   1:32:27    3.24     185  TWP TWP                                   0  W2 16km - Master Men                        1    M    10 

   39   1:32:48    3.23     174  Hitira'a Mahana Tahau-Hodges PCKC         0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     18    F    27 

   40   1:33:27    3.21      42  Michael Rogerson TWS                      0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             1    M    11 

   41   1:33:49    3.20      37  Greg Aussie Jones Mitamitaga              0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             2    M    12 

   42   1:33:50    3.20      69  Paul Roozendaal Hei Matau                 0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               3    M    13 

   43   1:34:12    3.18     176  Paige Fisher Mitamitaga                   0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     19    F    28 

   44   1:34:21    3.18     183  Tairawhiti Mareikura                      0  W2 16km - Master Men                        2    M    14 

   45   1:34:30    3.17     175  Karena Waru PCKC                          0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless)     20    F    29 

   46   1:34:34    3.17      43  Tonga White TWS                           0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             3    M    15 

   47   1:34:45    3.17     133  Jai Henare-Hiki Heretaunga                0  W1 10km - Junior 16 Men (Ruddered)          3    M    16 

   48   1:35:10    3.15     106  Richard Pehi Parihaka                     0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         1    M    17 

   49   1:35:24    3.14     184  Team Kent Needham TOCC                    0  W2 16km - Master Men                        3    M    18 

   50   1:37:47    3.07      35  Shane Anderson Whakatu                    0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             4    M    19 

   51   1:38:07    3.06      46  Haydn Parker Whakatu                      0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             5    M    20 

   52   1:38:40    3.04     105  Gordon McKay Parihaka                     0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         2    M    21 

   53   1:38:56    3.03     108  Mike Weiss Taniwha                        0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         3    M    22 

   54   1:39:17    3.02      38  Murray Marquet TWP                        0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             6    M    23 

   55   1:40:05    3.00      76  Jamille Ruka Te Puu Ao                    0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               4    M    24 

   56   1:40:15    2.99     101  Graham Payn Whakatu                       0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         4    M    25 

   57   1:42:02    2.94      41  Tim Manukau TWS                           0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             7    M    26 

   58   1:42:37    2.92      36  Jason Hulena Whakatu                      0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             8    M    27 

   59   1:42:53    2.92     103  Franz Rieger Ngati Rehia                  0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         5    M    28 

   60   1:43:20    2.90     111  Phillip Prendergast Tarawera              0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         6    M    29 

   61   1:43:57    2.89     112  James Sadler Hawaiki Nui                  0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         7    M    30 

   62   1:44:00    2.88      98  Marianna Hodges PCKC                      0  W1 16km - Open Women (Rudderless)           1    F    30 

   63   1:44:01    2.88      71  Kereama Bedggood Mitamitaga               0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               5    M    31 

   64   1:44:55    2.86      39  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau                   0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)             9    M    32 

   65   1:45:20    2.85      68  Tui McCaull Haeata                        0  W1 16km - Master Women (Rudderless)         1    F    31 

   66   1:45:56    2.83     107  Tony Davies Maitahi                       0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         8    M    33 

   67   1:46:31    2.82      24  Rodney Hibbert Horouta                    0  W1 16km - Gld Master Men (Ruddered)         1    M    34 

   68   1:48:04    2.78      23  Brian Wilson Taniwha                      0  W1 16km - Gld Master Men (Ruddered)         2    M    35 

   69   1:48:36    2.76     104  Micky Kingi Ruamata                       0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)         9    M    36 

   70   1:48:59    2.75     102  Mike Mooney Ngati Rehia                   0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)        10    M    37 

   71   1:49:02    2.75      96  Hiria Rolleston Haeata                    0  W1 16km - Open Women (Rudderless)           2    F    32 

   72   1:49:52    2.73      77    Marcel Hellesoe Akarana                 0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               6    M    38 

   73   1:49:54    2.73     110  Peter Caddigan TWS                        0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)        11    M    39 

   74   1:50:22    2.72     127  Yvonne Rogers Ruamata                     0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     1    F    33 

   75   1:52:17    2.67      67  Yvette Heke Taniwha                       0  W1 16km - Master Women (Rudderless)         2    F    34 

   76   1:53:28    2.64      22  Ian Lawson Ngati Rehia                    0  W1 16km - Gld Master Men (Ruddered)         3    M    40 

   77   1:55:16    2.60      99  Dale Thomas Haeata                        0  W1 16km - Open Women (Rudderless)           3    F    35 

   78   1:55:43    2.59      40  Pierre Roberts Hei Matau                  0  W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered)            10    M    41 

   79   1:57:51    2.55     126  Maylene Papuni Te Au Rere                 0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     2    F    36 

   80   1:59:02    2.52     128  Nana Monga Manukau                        0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     3    F    37 

   81   2:00:15    2.49      28  Raipoia Brightwell Ruamata                0  W1 16km - Gld Master Women (Rudderless)     1    F    38 

   82   2:01:53    2.46      29  Liz Tane Taniwha                          0  W1 16km - Gld Master Women (Rudderless)     2    F    39 

   83   2:03:53    2.42     100  Aroha Grant TWAA Waka Ama Club DNF           0  W1 16km - Open Women (Rudderless)           4    F    40 

   84   2:05:24    2.39      73  Brendan O'Neill Tui Tonga Canoe Club      0  W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered)               7    M    42 

   85   2:06:07    2.38     109  Mark Liefting Haeata   DNF                0  W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered)        12    M    43 

   86   2:08:09    2.34     130  Bettyanne Monga Te Paerangi  DNF          0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     4    F    41 

   87   2:08:15    2.34      30  Carol Andrews Hoe Aroha  DNF              0  W1 16km - Gld Master Women (Rudderless)     3    F    42 



   88   2:13:40    2.24     131  Ana Te Rei Te Ringa Miti Tai Heke DNF     0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     5    F    43 

   89   2:22:52    2.10     129  Tracey Kingi Hawaiki Nui                  0  W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless)     6    F    44 

 

Division: W1 16km - Gld Master Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:46:31    2.82      24  Rodney Hibbert Horouta                    0 

    2   1:48:04    2.78      23  Brian Wilson Taniwha                      0 

    3   1:53:28    2.64      22  Ian Lawson Ngati Rehia                    0 

 

Division: W1 16km - Gld Master Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   2:00:15    2.49      28  Raipoia Brightwell Ruamata                0 

    2   2:01:53    2.46      29  Liz Tane Taniwha                          0 

        DNF        2.34      30  Carol Andrews Hoe Aroha                   0 

 

Division: W1 16km - Master Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:33:27    3.21      42  Michael Rogerson TWS                      0 

    2   1:33:49    3.20      37  Greg Aussie Jones Mitamitaga              0 

    3   1:34:34    3.17      43  Tonga White TWS                           0 

    4   1:37:47    3.07      35  Shane Anderson Whakatu                    0 

    5   1:38:07    3.06      46  Haydn Parker Whakatu                      0 

    6   1:39:17    3.02      38  Murray Marquet TWP                        0 

    7   1:42:02    2.94      41  Tim Manukau TWS                           0 

    8   1:42:37    2.92      36  Jason Hulena Whakatu                      0 

    9   1:44:55    2.86      39  Aaron Te Ahuahu Manukau                   0 

   10   1:55:43    2.59      40  Pierre Roberts Hei Matau                  0 

 

Division: W1 16km - Master Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:45:20    2.85      68  Tui McCaull Haeata                        0 

    2   1:52:17    2.67      67  Yvette Heke Taniwha                       0 

  



 

 

Division: W1 16km - Open Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:49    3.38      75  Tupu King Nga Hoe Horo                    0 

    2   1:31:08    3.29      72  Bryce Irving Hei Matau                    0 

    3   1:33:50    3.20      69  Paul Roozendaal Hei Matau                 0 

    4   1:40:05    3.00      76  Jamille Ruka Te Puu Ao                    0 

    5   1:44:01    2.88      71  Kereama Bedggood Mitamitaga               0 

    6   1:49:52    2.73      77    Marcel Hellesoe Akarana                 0 

    7   2:05:24    2.39      73  Brendan O'Neill Tui Tonga Canoe Club      0 

 

Division: W1 16km - Open Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:44:00    2.88      98  Marianna Hodges PCKC                      0 

    2   1:49:02    2.75      96  Hiria Rolleston Haeata                    0 

    3   1:55:16    2.60      99  Dale Thomas Haeata                        0 

        DNF        2.42     100  Aroha Grant TWAA Waka Ama Club            0 

 

Division: W1 16km - Snr Master Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:35:10    3.15     106  Richard Pehi Parihaka                     0 

    2   1:38:40    3.04     105  Gordon McKay Parihaka                     0 

    3   1:38:56    3.03     108  Mike Weiss Taniwha                        0 

    4   1:40:15    2.99     101  Graham Payn Whakatu                       0 

    5   1:42:53    2.92     103  Franz Rieger Ngati Rehia                  0 

    6   1:43:20    2.90     111  Phillip Prendergast Tarawera              0 

    7   1:43:57    2.89     112  James Sadler Hawaiki Nui                  0 

    8   1:45:56    2.83     107  Tony Davies Maitahi                       0 

    9   1:48:36    2.76     104  Micky Kingi Ruamata                       0 

   10   1:48:59    2.75     102  Mike Mooney Ngati Rehia                   0 

   11   1:49:54    2.73     110  Peter Caddigan TWS                        0 

        DNF        2.38     109  Mark Liefting Haeata                      0 

 



Division: W1 16km - Snr Master Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:50:22    2.72     127  Yvonne Rogers Ruamata                     0 

    2   1:57:51    2.55     126  Maylene Papuni Te Au Rere                 0 

    3   1:59:02    2.52     128  Nana Monga Manukau                        0 

            DNF    2.34     130  Bettyanne Monga Te Paerangi               0 

            DNF   2.24     131  Ana Te Rei Te Ringa Miti Tai Heke         0 

    4   2:22:52    2.10     129  Tracey Kingi Hawaiki Nui                  0 

 

Division: W2 16km - Master Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:32:27    3.24     185  TWP TWP                                   0 

    2   1:34:21    3.18     183  Tairawhiti Mareikura                      0 

    3   1:35:24    3.14     184  Team Kent Needham TOCC                    0 

 

Division: W2 16km - Open Men 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:28:51    3.38     194  Tere's Akarana                            0 

    2   1:31:52    3.27     195  Otaki Otaki Waka Hoe Charitable Trus      0 

 

Division: W1 10km - Junior 16 Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:10:19    4.27     134  Taane Heta Hei Matau                      0 

    2   1:17:52    3.85     132  Nukuroa . Haeata                          0 

    3   1:34:45    3.17     133  Jai Henare-Hiki Heretaunga                0 

  



 

Division: W1 10km - Junior 19 Men (Ruddered) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:12:02    4.16     332  Sid Waipouri, Te Awa Haku                 0 

    2   1:12:23    4.14       1  Manaaki Te Kowhai Hei Matau               0 

    3   1:23:47    3.58       2  Taine White Te Rau Oranga                 0 

 

 

Division: W1 10km - Junior 16 Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:13:36    4.08     165  Kyra Mita Cook Islands                    0 

    2   1:14:20    4.04     171  Makayla Timoti Hei Matau                  0 

    3   1:19:07    3.79     172  Keri Ngatoro Horouta                      0 

    4   1:22:11    3.65     169  Khobi Paretoa Hei Matau                   0 

    5   1:23:26    3.60     173  Fern Thompson Otaki Waka Hoe Charitable   0 

    6   1:24:05    3.57     164  Anika Robinson Whanganui River            0 

    7   1:24:09    3.57     177  Kat Niblett Horouta                       0 

    8   1:24:30    3.55     170  Ti'an Paretoa Hei Matau                   0 

    9   1:25:06    3.53     167  Dani Thompson Aratika                     0 

   10   1:25:08    3.52     168  Maringi James Hei Matau                   0 

   11   1:26:10    3.48     178  Fushia Tibble Horouta                     0 

   12   1:26:22    3.47     179  Emily Watson Tu Tangi Ora                 0 

   13   1:28:38    3.38     180  Jess Fa'afoi PCKC                         0 

   14   1:28:46    3.38     163  Kiara Henry Mitamitaga                    0 

   15   1:30:05    3.33     166  Nu'u Muliaga Tamaki                       0 

   16   1:31:00    3.30     162  Mauritius Rangiuia Cook Islands           0 

   17   1:31:02    3.30     159  Victoria Lam Tamaki                       0 

   18   1:32:48    3.23     174  Hitira'a Mahana Tahau-Hodges PCKC         0 

   19   1:34:12    3.18     176  Paige Fisher Mitamitaga                   0 

   20   1:34:30    3.17     175  Karena Waru PCKC                          0 

  



 

 

Division: W1 10km - Junior 19 Women (Rudderless) 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:11:26    4.20      13  Cory Campbell Horouta                     0 

    2   1:12:59    4.11      21  Marama Elkington Hawaiki Nui              0 

    3   1:13:05    4.10      11  Inamaru Tere Cook Islands                 0 

    4   1:14:11    4.04      14  Kodi Campbell Horouta                     0 

    5   1:18:28    3.82      19  Katarina Haverkamp PCKC                   0 

    6   1:18:50    3.81      12  Maia Niwa-Apelu Horouta                   0 

    7   1:27:24    3.43      17  Eden Te Paa PCKC                          0 

    8   1:29:42    3.34      15  Jade Keelan-Saletele PCKC                 0 

    9   1:30:17    3.32      20  Aleiscia Phillips Tu Tangi Ora            0 

 

Division: W2 10km - J16 Mixed 

Place    Time     Speed    Bib#                Name/City                 Age  

    1   1:21:49    3.67     202  Te Rau Oranga 1 Te Rau Oranga             0 

    2   1:22:35    3.63     203  Te Rau Oranga 2 Te Rau Oranga             0 

 


